
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 01, 2023
Race 5 (Open)
23.14 km, 1st lap 2.77 km, 7 more laps of 2.91 km, winner: 1:01:22 - 22.63 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 19 ZAGAR, Myles Gravel Mafia Ottawa Senior ON75888      CME 1:01:21.56 22.63 6:53.20 7:19.34 7:33.45 7:37.48 7:46.65 7:58.34 8:00.11 8:12.99
2 17 MILLER, Michael The Cyclery Vanier Senior ON75576      CME 1:02:51.54 1'29.98" 22.09 7:08.71 7:46.77 8:00.20 7:51.07 7:55.13 7:59.46 8:05.32 8:04.87
3 123 RITCHIE, Jimi Frontenac Cycle Inverary Master A PR23-00830      CMMA 1:03:44.87 2'23.32" 21.78 7:24.89 7:46.74 7:47.57 8:02.25 8:10.10 8:13.96 8:17.48 8:01.89
4 20 BAKKER, Osmond Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior ON75607      CMMB 1:03:48.13 2'26.58" 21.76 7:09.11 7:46.00 8:00.49 8:02.45 8:08.62 8:18.05 8:17.71 8:05.71
5 117 VAN DEN HAM, Doug Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master A ON75602      CMMB 1:03:53.55 2'32.00" 21.73 7:24.17 7:50.37 8:00.60 8:08.54 8:03.22 8:10.08 8:12.51 8:04.06
6 891 MARTINS, Henrique Espoirs Quillicot Gatineau Senior PR23-01778      CME 1:04:35.68 3'14.13" 21.49 7:29.59 7:52.15 8:07.54 8:07.64 8:09.47 8:23.74 8:17.81 8:07.73
7 21 BURCUL, Zvonimir Les Rouleurs Polo-Velo Ottawa Senior ON75907      CME 1:04:50.30 3'28.74" 21.41 7:21.18 7:50.25 8:02.30 8:09.12 8:30.40 8:29.74 8:14.79 8:12.52
8 109 JOBIN, Éric Stittsville Master A ON75916      CMMC 1:05:00.81 3'39.25" 21.36 7:23.29 8:01.94 8:07.58 8:28.28 8:20.09 8:12.62 8:14.97 8:12.04
9 104 LAFONTAINE, Bruno Vélo La Shop Gatineau Master A eocx104      CMMB 1:05:09.41 3'47.85" 21.31 7:49.11 8:03.69 8:05.98 8:09.64 8:15.83 8:08.18 8:15.49 8:21.49

10 122 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Master A ON75838      CMMB 1:06:00.92 4'39.37" 21.03 7:27.18 8:02.81 8:10.96 8:22.81 8:27.77 8:34.56 8:28.36 8:26.49
11 31 MCKAY, Cody Ottawa Senior ON75760      CME 1:06:12.61 4'51.06" 20.97 7:23.64 7:50.05 8:14.37 8:13.65 8:33.30 8:39.67 8:46.01 8:31.92
12 101 SABATINO, Simon CC Maraudeurs Montréal Master A eocx101      CMMA 1:06:58.14 5'36.58" 20.73 7:22.58 8:10.58 8:13.47 8:27.66 8:23.74 8:31.06 8:38.43 9:10.62
13 892 MANN, Alexander Second Peninsula Senior      CME 1:07:03.90 5'42.34" 20.70 7:51.68 8:06.29 8:04.80 8:21.49 8:32.24 8:29.90 8:54.94 8:42.56
14 896 ANDREW, Ben Nepean Senior PR23-01030      CME 1:07:12.63 5'51.07" 20.66 7:30.26 8:03.36 8:18.52 8:38.94 8:45.16 8:50.71 8:53.46 8:12.21
15 32 BANVILLE, Yannick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Orléans Senior      CME 1:07:55.37 6'33.81" 20.44 7:37.32 8:14.96 8:07.05 8:19.49 8:31.51 9:03.85 9:03.02 8:58.17
16 899 KIRBY, Stephen Ottawa Master A      CME 1:08:31.22 7'09.66" 20.26 7:25.81 8:16.17 8:28.62 8:51.74 8:59.09 8:46.44 8:51.33 8:52.01
17 25 DALY, Graham The Cyclery Ottawa Senior PR23-02046      CME 1:09:02.54 7'40.98" 20.11 7:46.34 8:10.61 8:38.81 8:43.59 8:48.78 9:05.52 8:56.26 8:52.62
18 106 BOUDREAU, Marc The Cyclery Osgoode Master A ON75626      CMMC 1:09:27.76 8'06.21" 19.99 7:28.78 8:05.33 8:16.01 8:28.26 8:37.25 8:46.58 9:06.11 10:39.45
19 105 MOLTMAKER, Tijmen R&TC Groenewoud Ottawa Master A      CMMB 1:11:33.81 10'12.26" 19.40 7:22.01 8:09.39 8:17.35 8:26.91 8:54.48 9:28.20 10:08.71 10:46.77
20 100 LANGEVIN, Jesse Carleton Place Master A PR23-01980      CMMA 1:01:58.34 -1 lap 19.59 8:39.61 8:56.67 8:49.25 8:52.63 8:53.45 8:41.46 9:05.27
21 111 SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A PR23-00912      CMMA 1:02:23.74 -1 lap 19.45 7:59.39 8:51.82 9:15.55 8:49.09 8:53.56 9:05.61 9:28.73
22 23 WOODFORD, Theodore Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior ON75485      CME 1:03:02.89 -1 lap 19.25 7:27.50 8:02.23 8:52.18 10:02.41 9:40.17 9:37.51 9:20.89
23 898 ZAMMIT, Matthew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A PR23-00636      CME 1:03:26.96 -1 lap 19.13 8:51.61 9:14.93 9:03.31 9:06.16 8:58.70 9:09.47 9:02.80
24 115 DEDO, Carey GearHeads Pembroke Master A PR23-01221      CMMA 1:04:13.19 -1 lap 18.90 8:09.57 8:43.71 9:01.34 9:01.95 9:16.00 9:56.13 10:04.49
25 121 VERDON, Eric Ottawa Master A PR23-02065      CME 1:08:24.87 -1 lap 17.74 8:58.61 9:36.85 9:39.35 9:52.59 9:52.97 10:16.78 10:07.72
26 102 DIONNE, Jerome Rigaud Master A eocx102      CMMB 1:08:50.71 -1 lap 17.63 8:58.61 9:35.85 9:37.42 9:54.13 10:24.30 10:12.76 10:07.64
27 110 DIVITO, Benjamin Limestone City Cycling:Queen?s University Kingston Master A PR23-01465      CME 1:01:27.27 -2 laps 16.91 8:59.61 9:55.67 10:55.16 10:40.02 10:15.36 10:41.46
28 119 DEEL, Jeffrey Carleton Place Master A PR23-02052      CMMA 1:06:47.44 -2 laps 15.56 9:11.11 10:53.19 11:08.45 11:52.66 11:58.66 11:43.36
29 29 ST MAURICE, Shane Rebec and Kroes Cycle Ottawa Senior PR23-02062      CME 1:08:06.93 -2 laps 15.26 9:14.61 10:59.76 12:00.06 12:18.43 12:22.90 11:11.17
30 26 MCAULEY, Spencer Chelsea Senior      CME 1:08:57.08 -2 laps 15.07 10:21.61 11:44.13 11:51.90 12:13.68 11:15.82 11:29.94

DNF 114 LESSARD, Samuel Équipe Cycliste Maglia Rosa Montreal Master A      CMMA 16.79 9:09.61 10:14.76 10:44.96 10:56.59
DNF 120 LEES, Andrew The Bandits Cycling Team Ajax Master A ON75830      CMMB 19.04 8:41.61 9:07.03 9:15.90
DNF 24 ABIDI, Adam Ottawa Bicycle Club Longueuil Senior eocx24      CME 20.91 7:47.81 8:30.29
DNF 18 GROUT, Justin The Cyclery Ottawa Senior PR23-02020      CME 20.13 8:15.30
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 01, 2023
Senior (Men)
23.14 km, 1st lap 2.77 km, 7 more laps of 2.91 km, winner: 1:01:22 - 22.63 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 19 ZAGAR, Myles Gravel Mafia Ottawa Senior ON75888      CME 1:01:21.56 22.63 6:53.20 7:19.34 7:33.45 7:37.48 7:46.65 7:58.34 8:00.11 8:12.99
2 17 MILLER, Michael The Cyclery Vanier Senior ON75576      CME 1:02:51.54 1'29.98" 22.09 7:08.71 7:46.77 8:00.20 7:51.07 7:55.13 7:59.46 8:05.32 8:04.87
3 20 BAKKER, Osmond Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior ON75607      CMMB 1:03:48.13 2'26.58" 21.76 7:09.11 7:46.00 8:00.49 8:02.45 8:08.62 8:18.05 8:17.71 8:05.71
4 891 MARTINS, Henrique Espoirs Quillicot Gatineau Senior PR23-01778      CME 1:04:35.68 3'14.13" 21.49 7:29.59 7:52.15 8:07.54 8:07.64 8:09.47 8:23.74 8:17.81 8:07.73
5 21 BURCUL, Zvonimir Les Rouleurs Polo-Velo Ottawa Senior ON75907      CME 1:04:50.30 3'28.74" 21.41 7:21.18 7:50.25 8:02.30 8:09.12 8:30.40 8:29.74 8:14.79 8:12.52
6 31 MCKAY, Cody Ottawa Senior ON75760      CME 1:06:12.61 4'51.06" 20.97 7:23.64 7:50.05 8:14.37 8:13.65 8:33.30 8:39.67 8:46.01 8:31.92
7 892 MANN, Alexander Second Peninsula Senior      CME 1:07:03.90 5'42.34" 20.70 7:51.68 8:06.29 8:04.80 8:21.49 8:32.24 8:29.90 8:54.94 8:42.56
8 896 ANDREW, Ben Nepean Senior PR23-01030      CME 1:07:12.63 5'51.07" 20.66 7:30.26 8:03.36 8:18.52 8:38.94 8:45.16 8:50.71 8:53.46 8:12.21
9 32 BANVILLE, Yannick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Orléans Senior      CME 1:07:55.37 6'33.81" 20.44 7:37.32 8:14.96 8:07.05 8:19.49 8:31.51 9:03.85 9:03.02 8:58.17

10 25 DALY, Graham The Cyclery Ottawa Senior PR23-02046      CME 1:09:02.54 7'40.98" 20.11 7:46.34 8:10.61 8:38.81 8:43.59 8:48.78 9:05.52 8:56.26 8:52.62
11 23 WOODFORD, Theodore Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior ON75485      CME 1:03:02.89 -1 lap 19.25 7:27.50 8:02.23 8:52.18 10:02.41 9:40.17 9:37.51 9:20.89
12 29 ST MAURICE, Shane Rebec and Kroes Cycle Ottawa Senior PR23-02062      CME 1:08:06.93 -2 laps 15.26 9:14.61 10:59.76 12:00.06 12:18.43 12:22.90 11:11.17
13 26 MCAULEY, Spencer Chelsea Senior      CME 1:08:57.08 -2 laps 15.07 10:21.61 11:44.13 11:51.90 12:13.68 11:15.82 11:29.94

DNF 18 GROUT, Justin The Cyclery Ottawa Senior PR23-02020      CME 20.13 8:15.30
DNF 24 ABIDI, Adam Ottawa Bicycle Club Longueuil Senior eocx24      CME 20.91 7:47.81 8:30.29
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2
October 01, 2023
Master A 30-39 (Men)
23.14 km, 1st lap 2.77 km, 7 more laps of 2.91 km, winner: 1:03:45 - 21.78 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 123 RITCHIE, Jimi Frontenac Cycle Inverary Master A PR23-00830      CMMA 1:03:44.87 21.78 7:24.89 7:46.74 7:47.57 8:02.25 8:10.10 8:13.96 8:17.48 8:01.89
2 117 VAN DEN HAM, Doug Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master A ON75602      CMMB 1:03:53.55 0'08.68" 21.73 7:24.17 7:50.37 8:00.60 8:08.54 8:03.22 8:10.08 8:12.51 8:04.06
3 109 JOBIN, Éric Stittsville Master A ON75916      CMMC 1:05:00.81 1'15.93" 21.36 7:23.29 8:01.94 8:07.58 8:28.28 8:20.09 8:12.62 8:14.97 8:12.04
4 104 LAFONTAINE, Bruno Vélo La Shop Gatineau Master A eocx104      CMMB 1:05:09.41 1'24.53" 21.31 7:49.11 8:03.69 8:05.98 8:09.64 8:15.83 8:08.18 8:15.49 8:21.49
5 122 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Master A ON75838      CMMB 1:06:00.92 2'16.05" 21.03 7:27.18 8:02.81 8:10.96 8:22.81 8:27.77 8:34.56 8:28.36 8:26.49
6 101 SABATINO, Simon CC Maraudeurs Montréal Master A eocx101      CMMA 1:06:58.14 3'13.26" 20.73 7:22.58 8:10.58 8:13.47 8:27.66 8:23.74 8:31.06 8:38.43 9:10.62
7 899 KIRBY, Stephen Ottawa Master A      CME 1:08:31.22 4'46.34" 20.26 7:25.81 8:16.17 8:28.62 8:51.74 8:59.09 8:46.44 8:51.33 8:52.01
8 106 BOUDREAU, Marc The Cyclery Osgoode Master A ON75626      CMMC 1:09:27.76 5'42.89" 19.99 7:28.78 8:05.33 8:16.01 8:28.26 8:37.25 8:46.58 9:06.11 10:39.45
9 105 MOLTMAKER, Tijmen R&TC Groenewoud Ottawa Master A      CMMB 1:11:33.81 7'48.94" 19.40 7:22.01 8:09.39 8:17.35 8:26.91 8:54.48 9:28.20 10:08.71 10:46.77

10 100 LANGEVIN, Jesse Carleton Place Master A PR23-01980      CMMA 1:01:58.34 -1 lap 19.59 8:39.61 8:56.67 8:49.25 8:52.63 8:53.45 8:41.46 9:05.27
11 111 SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A PR23-00912      CMMA 1:02:23.74 -1 lap 19.45 7:59.39 8:51.82 9:15.55 8:49.09 8:53.56 9:05.61 9:28.73
12 898 ZAMMIT, Matthew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A PR23-00636      CME 1:03:26.96 -1 lap 19.13 8:51.61 9:14.93 9:03.31 9:06.16 8:58.70 9:09.47 9:02.80
13 115 DEDO, Carey GearHeads Pembroke Master A PR23-01221      CMMA 1:04:13.19 -1 lap 18.90 8:09.57 8:43.71 9:01.34 9:01.95 9:16.00 9:56.13 10:04.49
14 121 VERDON, Eric Ottawa Master A PR23-02065      CME 1:08:24.87 -1 lap 17.74 8:58.61 9:36.85 9:39.35 9:52.59 9:52.97 10:16.78 10:07.72
15 102 DIONNE, Jerome Rigaud Master A eocx102      CMMB 1:08:50.71 -1 lap 17.63 8:58.61 9:35.85 9:37.42 9:54.13 10:24.30 10:12.76 10:07.64
16 110 DIVITO, Benjamin Limestone City Cycling:Queen?s University Kingston Master A PR23-01465      CME 1:01:27.27 -2 laps 16.91 8:59.61 9:55.67 10:55.16 10:40.02 10:15.36 10:41.46
17 119 DEEL, Jeffrey Carleton Place Master A PR23-02052      CMMA 1:06:47.44 -2 laps 15.56 9:11.11 10:53.19 11:08.45 11:52.66 11:58.66 11:43.36

DNF 120 LEES, Andrew The Bandits Cycling Team Ajax Master A ON75830      CMMB 19.04 8:41.61 9:07.03 9:15.90
DNF 114 LESSARD, Samuel Équipe Cycliste Maglia Rosa Montreal Master A      CMMA 16.79 9:09.61 10:14.76 10:44.96 10:56.59
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